Golf Committee Meeting Minutes

Meeting commenced on 1/31/2017 at 5:40pm

Attendees: Susan Kahler, Todd Manderson, Wayne McCormick, Deb DiMaggio, Cindy Walkanowski
Absent: Joyce Bassett, Tyler Hoosier, Tim Preston, Betty Rice

Bylaws: Responsibilities of the committee were discussed. The Committee agreed a Handicap
Committee was not needed at this time in part because Golf Genius posts all tournament scores to GHIN
(which weights treats tournament scores higher than leisure scores). Formation of said committee will
be revisited if needed.

Member Tournament Dates: The committee agreed on the following member tournament dates:

5/13/17 Sat. 4 Person Scramble

5/26/17 Fri. Cocktail Tasting

5/27/17 to 5/29/17 | Sat.- Men’s Match Play
Mon.

6/3/17 to 6/4/17 Sat./Sun. | Member — Member

6/17/17-6/18/17 Sat./Sun. | President’s Cup

6/23/17-6/24/17 Fri./Sat. | Men’s Member-Guest

7/22/17 Sat. Women’s Member-Guest

8/6/17 Sun. Mixed Member-Member

8/18/17 Fri. Cocktail Tasting

8/19/17-8/20/17 Sat./Sun. | Club Championship

9/24/17 Sun. Thursday Women'’s League Outing
10/28/17 Sat. Cross Country

Cocktail tasting events: Wayne McCormick volunteered to work with Henry’s on food and beverage
offerings to encourage participation and ensure the event is enjoyed by members and their guests.

Golf Event Administration: Susan Kahler suggested a calendar of club events scheduled for the
upcoming month be included with the mailing of member statements. The committee agreed all efforts
to improve communication of events are welcome. Wayne McCormick suggested we do a mailing for

April since Member statements won’t be mailed until May. Deb DiMaggio volunteered to coordinate
publicity/communication of member events.

Recommendation to the BoD: Hold a Welcome Back, New Members Opening Party on May 5" @ 6pm.

Next meeting scheduled for Feb. 28" @ 5:45pm to discuss tournament fees, formats, new tournament
ideas, publicity details, other committee responsibilities. Meeting was adjourned @ 7:00pm

Submitted by Susan Kahler



